Technical Support and E-Warranty Certi�cate www.vevor.com/support
Model:YMXT-XC40-6
Sliding Door Set
We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
 "Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only
represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools
with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover
all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully
when you are placing an order with us if you are actually Saving
Half in comparison with the top major brands.
Model:YMXT-XC40-6
This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual. The
appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received. Please
forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology or software
updates on our product.
Sliding Door Set
NEED HELP? CONTACT US!
Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to contact us:
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
1
INSTRUCTIONS
Thank you very much for choosing this Sliding Door Set.
- Please read all of the instructions before using it. The information
will help you achieve the best possible results.
The products carried in this catalog may be different in color than
the actual item.
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
WARNING:
Ensure Health and Safety, local authority and general workshop
practice
regulations are adhered to when using tools.
* DO NOT use tools if damaged.
* Maintain tools in good and clean condition for best and safest
performance.
* Wear suitable clothing to avoid snagging. Do not wear loose jew-
ellery and tie back long hair.
* Account for all tools and parts being used.
* If working off the vehicle, ensure that the workplace is secure and
stable.
* Do Not use these tools if you are tired or under the influence of
alcohol, drugs or intoxicating medication.
* PERSONAL SAFE TY WARNING!
Always Wear personal protective equipment.
*PERSONA L PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT
1. Always wear impact safety goggles that provide front and side
protection for the eyes. Eye protection equipment should comply
with CSA Z94.3-07 or ANSI Z87.1 standards based on the type of
work performed.
2. Wear gloves that provide protection based on the work materials
or to reduce the effects of tool vibration.
2
Assembly and Use
PRE INSTALLATION-
TOOLS REQUIRED
Ø4
HARDWARE INCLUDED
(x4) ST5.5x32 (x8) (x1)ST4.2x19 (x2)
(x1) ST4.2x19 (x3) (x1)
(x1)ST4.2x32(x11)
3
INSTRUCTIONS
SLIDING DOOR HARDWARE Fits 35 and 45mm thick wood door
 each door max weight 150lbs
2 Door : 2x Door width-1"
PREPARE OPENING CAREFULLY: MAKE SURE CORNERS ARE SQUARE,
HEADER IS LEVEL AND JAMBS ARE STRAIGHT.
1 Mount Track to Header: Cut track to fit opening. insert Hangers into track and mount to header with
1-1/4"(32mm) #8 pan head screws.
NOTE: Alternate hanger wheel assemblies in track to provide even pressure.
3/
8"
(9
.5
m
m
)
D
O
O
R
 H
EI
G
H
T
+
2-
13
/6
4"
(5
6m
m
)
M
IN
 1
-1
1/
16
"(4
3m
m
)
M
AX
 1
-3
1/
32
"(
50
m
m
)
1-49/64"(45mm)
DOORS
2 Mount Hanger Plates to Door: Fasten door plates to top of door,2-3/4"(70mm) from each edge.
7/8"
(22.5mm)
2-3/4"(70mm)
2-3/4"(70mm)
Front side
45mm DOOR
35mm DOOR
2-3/4"(70mm)
Front side
2-3/4"(70mm)
Hanger fixing plate is aligned with inside panel.
21/64"(8.5mm)
Hanger fixing plate is aligned with outside panel.
1-3/8"
(35mm)
1-3/8"
(35mm)
2-3/4"(70mm)
2-3/4"(70mm)
7/8"
(22.5mm)
2-3/4"(70mm) 2-3/4"(70mm)
21/64"(8.5mm)
4
3 Hang Door on front leg of track first. Slide pivot pin of hanger into
socket and lock into place with clip. Check for smooth travel.
Repeat with rear door.
4 Install Bottom Guide: Slide both doors to side jamb.
Place guide between doors and position to plumb, fasten to floor
with screws.
#6 x 3/4"(19mm)
Floor guide installation instruction for 35mm thick wood door ：
1 2
3 4
=
1 2
(Click)
Use spanner to adjust door height
3
PLUMB
(default for 45mm   thick door)
5
Maintenance
1.Avoid prolonged exposure to the sun to avoid aging.
6 Install Stop: Attach Stop on rear of front door 1-1/2"(38mm) from door edge, 1/2"(13mm) from top (Hollow
Core) or 40"(1000mm) from bottom (Solid Core) doors.
5 Adjust Hangers, if necessary, to plumb doors with jambs.
ADJUSTING NUT
JAMB
1-1/2"(38mm)
JAMB
front door
1-1/2"(38mm)
(13mm)
1/2"
4
0
"(1
0
0
0
m
m
)
1-1/2"(38mm)
6
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certi�cate
Manufacturer:  Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu, shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd.  Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho
Cucamonga, CA 91730
E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX